NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
Office of Primary Care and Health Systems Management

Facility County
Quarter: 4 2016 Total Fines Assessed: $26,000 Total Enforcements:
2544 Campbell Hall Rehabilitation Center Inc Orange
0656 James Square Nursing and Rehabilitation Centre Onondaga
1154 Wyoming County Community Hospital SNF Wyoming
Quarter: 3 2016 Total Fines Assessed: $176,000 Total Enforcements:
0349 The Pines at Catskill Center for Nursing & Rehabilitation Greene
0721 Orchard Manor Rehabilitation and Nursing Center Orleans
4148 Ellis Residential & Rehabilitation Center Schenectady
2544 Campbell Hall Rehabilitation Center Inc Orange
0648 Loretto Health and Rehabilitation Center Onondaga
0881 Broadlawn Manor Nursing & Rehab Center Suffolk
0282 Fiddlers Green Manor Rehabilitation and Nursing Center Erie
1690 Promenade Rehabilitation and Health Care Center Queens
0281 Jennie B Richmond Chaffee Nursing Home Company Inc Erie
1753 Silver Lake Specialized Rehabilitation and Care Center Richmond
1748 Eger Health Care and Rehabilitation Center Richmond
1726 West Lawrence Care Center, LLC Queens
0749 Focus Rehabilitation and Nursing Center at Otsego Otsego
1707 Lawrence Nursing Care Center, Inc Queens
1707 Lawrence Nursing Care Center, Inc Queens
0071 The Pines Healthcare & Rehabilitation Centers Olean Campus Cattaraugus
0030 Albany County Nursing Home Albany
0071 The Pines Healthcare & Rehabilitation Centers Olean Campus Cattaraugus
4823 Richmond Center for Rehabilitation and Specialty Healthcare Richmond
12/02/2016 HEALTH

Enforcements, Stipulation Dates: 07/01/2011 to 11/30/2016

Survey Date

3
05/23/2013

03/22/2016
07/12/2016

19
12/19/2012

04/25/2016
MULTIPLE
12/22/2011
10/03/2012
10/12/2015
01/05/2016
03/17/2014
04/15/2016
06/06/2016
07/29/2011
06/23/2016
MULTIPLE
09/20/2011
02/20/2013
03/27/2015
04/21/2016
05/27/2016
04/27/2012

Stipluation Date

10/24/2016
10/24/2016
10/24/2016

07/06/2016
07/06/2016
07/12/2016
07/12/2016
07/12/2016
07/12/2016
07/12/2016
08/18/2016
08/18/2016
08/30/2016
09/06/2016
09/07/2016
09/27/2016
09/27/2016
09/27/2016
09/27/2016
09/27/2016
09/27/2016
09/30/2016

Fine

$12,000
$10,000
$4,000

$4,000
$10,000
$20,000
$4,000
$16,000
$10,000
$12,000
$8,000
$2,000
$2,000
$2,000
$4,000
$18,000
$10,000
$2,000
$12,000
$10,000
$12,000
$18,000
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NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
Office of Primary Care and Health Systems Management

Enforcements, Stipulation Dates: 07/01/2011 to 11/30/2016

Facility County Survey Date Stipluation Date Fine
Quarter: 2 2016 Total Fines Assessed: $532,000 Total Enforcements: 52

0740 Aurelia Osborn Fox Memorial Hospital Otsego MULTIPLE 04/01/2016 $26,000
0030 Albany County Nursing Home Albany MULTIPLE 04/04/2016 $20,000
6237 Wingate at Beacon Dutchess 01/08/2010 04/04/2016 $2,000
0169 Robinson Terrace Delaware 11/13/2012 04/04/2016 $14,000
0539 Woodmere Rehab & Health Care Center, Inc Nassau 11/20/2012 04/04/2016 $10,000
0580 Niagara Rehabilitation and Nursing Center Niagara 08/13/2015 04/04/2016 $14,000
0558 Cold Spring Hills Center for Nursing and Rehabilitation Nassau 11/05/2015 04/04/2016 $12,000
0254 Waterfront Center for Rehabilitation and Healthcare Erie 05/23/2012 04/06/2016 $2,000
0442 St Johns Health Care Corporation Monroe 08/02/2012 04/06/2016 $10,000
7875 Regal Heights Rehabilitation and Health Care Center Queens 10/26/2012 04/06/2016 $2,000
4551 Whittier Rehabilitation & Skilled Nursing Center Columbia 10/31/2012 04/06/2016 $4,000
0802 RiverLedge Health Care and Rehabilitation Center Saint Lawrence 11/16/2012 04/06/2016 $12,000
0483 Wilkinson Residential Health Care Facility Montgomery 12/12/2012 04/06/2016 $4,000
0493 Glen Cove Center for Nursing and Rehabilitation Nassau 09/25/2014 04/06/2016 $10,000
1128 Briarcliff Manor Center for Rehabilitation and Nursing Care Westchester 08/06/2015 04/06/2016 $16,000
0136 Champlain Valley Physicians Hospital Medical Center SNF Clinton 08/07/2015 04/06/2016 $14,000
6462 Medford Multicare Center for Living Suffolk 08/27/2015 04/06/2016 $12,000
1026 Washington Center for Rehabilitation and Healthcare Washington 09/11/2015 04/06/2016 $4,000
0131 Valley View Manor Nursing Home Chenango 09/18/2015 04/06/2016 $2,000
2550 Groton Community Health Care Center Residential Care Facility Tompkins 07/02/2015 04/12/2016 $6,000
0335 Wells Nursing Home Inc Fulton 07/23/2015 04/19/2016 $10,000
0254 Waterfront Center for Rehabilitation and Healthcare Erie 11/06/2015 04/19/2016 $24,000
7268 Evergreen Commons Rehabilitation and Nursing Center Rensselaer 09/08/2014 04/25/2016 $12,000
1601 Henry J. Carter Skilled Nursing Facility New York 12/31/2012 05/04/2016 $12,000
0732 Pontiac Nursing Home Oswego 02/12/2013 05/04/2016 $12,000
0772 Diamond Hill Nursing and Rehabilitation Center Rensselaer 04/04/2013 05/04/2016 $10,000
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NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
Office of Primary Care and Health Systems Management

Enforcements, Stipulation Dates: 07/01/2011 to 11/30/2016

Facility County Survey Date Stipluation Date Fine

0888 Suffolk Center for Rehabilitation and Nursing Suffolk 07/19/2013 05/04/2016 $10,000
0749 Focus Rehabilitation and Nursing Center at Otsego Otsego 09/30/2013 05/04/2016 $4,000
6462 Medford Multicare Center for Living Suffolk 01/23/2015 05/04/2016 $12,000
3909 Absolut Center for Nursing and Rehabilitation at Dunkirk, LLC Chautauqua 02/04/2015 05/04/2016 $18,000
0278 Absolut Center for Nursing and Rehabilitation at Aurora Park, LLC Erie 07/17/2015 05/04/2016 $10,000
0073 Absolut Center for Nursing and Rehabilitation at Allegany, LLC Cattaraugus 07/17/2015 05/04/2016 $4,000
0917 Hilaire Rehab & Nursing Suffolk 10/06/2015 05/04/2016 $12,000
0656 James Square Nursing and Rehabilitation Centre Onondaga 10/29/2015 05/04/2016 $10,000
0161 Crown Park Rehabilitation and Nursing Center Cortland 12/09/2011 05/06/2016 $10,000
0606 Masonic Care Community of New York Oneida 07/13/2012 05/06/2016 $10,000
1154 Wyoming County Community Hospital SNF Wyoming 04/22/2010 05/31/2016 $2,000
0664 Sunnyside Care Center Onondaga 09/18/2014 05/31/2016 $4,000
0934 Momentum at South Bay for Rehabilitation and Nursing Suffolk 09/15/2015 05/31/2016 $4,000
0493 Glen Cove Center for Nursing and Rehabilitation Nassau 10/09/2015 05/31/2016 $12,000
0651 Absolut Center for Nursing and Rehabilitation at Houghton, LLC Allegany 12/04/2015 05/31/2016 $12,000
0169 Robinson Terrace Delaware 01/15/2016 05/31/2016 $6,000
0023 Teresian House Nursing Home Co Inc Albany 02/29/2016 05/31/2016 $6,000
0984 Cayuga Ridge Extened Care Tompkins MULTIPLE 06/06/2016 $16,000
0650 Van Duyn Center for Rehabilitation and Nursing Onondaga 10/14/2015 06/06/2016 $14,000
0983 Beechtree Center for Rehabilitation and Nursing Tompkins 08/21/2012 06/14/2016 $10,000
0912 Lakeview Rehabilitation and Care Center Suffolk 08/19/2014 06/25/2016 $8,000
0326 Alice Hyde Medical Center Franklin 10/19/2012 06/28/2016 $6,000
1003 Hudson Valley Rehabilitation & Extended Care Center Ulster 03/19/2013 06/28/2016 $12,000
0021 Hudson Park Rehabilitation and Nursing Center Albany 09/20/2013 06/28/2016 $14,000
0580 Niagara Rehabilitation and Nursing Center Niagara 01/21/2016 06/28/2016 $10,000
0274 Comprehensive Rehabilitation and Nursing Center at Williamsville Erie 02/29/2016 06/28/2016 $20,000
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NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
Office of Primary Care and Health Systems Management

Facility
Quarter: 1 2016

0470
0766
0655
0609
0350
0497
0056
7786
3920
0059
1013
0539
0337
1752
3401
0434
0064
0899
1231
0772
0899
0019
0440
0819
1606
0123

Enforcements, Stipulation Dates: 07/01/2011 to 11/30/2016

Creekview Nursing and Rehab Center

The Center for Nursing and Rehabilitation at Hoosick Falls
St Camillus Residential Health Care Facility

Heritage Health Care Center

Greene Meadows Nursing and Rehabilitation Center
Grandell Rehabilitation and Nursing Center

Absolut Center for Nursing and Rehabilitation at Endicott, LLC

Huntington Hills Center for Health and Rehabilitation
Rosewood Rehabilitation and Nursing Center

Ideal Senior Living Center

Adirondack Tri-County Nursing and Rehabilitation Center, Inc
Woodmere Rehab & Health Care Center, Inc

Fulton Center for Rehabilitation and Healthcare

New Vanderbilt Rehabilitation and Care Center, Inc

Beach Gardens Rehab and Nursing Center

Baird Nursing Home LLC

Willow Point Rehabilitation and Nursing Center

Waters Edge at Port Jefferson for Rehabilitation and Nursing
Eastchester Rehabilitation and Health Care Center

Diamond Hill Nursing and Rehabilitation Center

Waters Edge at Port Jefferson for Rehabilitation and Nursing
St Margarets Center

Monroe Community Hospital

Closed Nursing Home

New Gouverneur Hospital SNF

Chemung County Health Center-Nursing Facility

12/02/2016

Total Fines Assessed: 51,185,000

County Survey Date
Total Enforcements:123
Monroe 06/28/2013
Rensselaer 08/17/2011
Onondaga 07/24/2012
Oneida 08/06/2012
Greene 02/07/2013
Nassau 02/13/2013
Broome 08/15/2013
Suffolk 10/11/2013
Rensselaer 11/15/2013
Broome 12/05/2013
Warren 10/31/2014
Nassau MULTIPLE
Fulton MULTIPLE
Richmond 03/12/2012
Queens 03/16/2012
Monroe 04/10/2012
Broome 05/18/2012
Suffolk 06/27/2012
Bronx 08/20/2012
Rensselaer 09/04/2012
Suffolk 01/09/2013
Albany 01/23/2013
Monroe 03/29/2013
06/19/2013
New York 08/23/2013
Chemung 10/04/2013

HEALTH

Stipluation Date Fine
01/03/2016 $8,000
01/04/2016 $4,000
01/04/2016 $2,000
01/04/2016 $10,000
01/04/2016 $1,000
01/04/2016 $16,000
01/04/2016 $4,000
01/04/2016 $12,000
01/04/2016 $6,000
01/04/2016 $4,000
01/04/2016 $2,000
01/05/2016 $20,000
01/05/2016 $52,000
01/05/2016 $4,000
01/05/2016 $4,000
01/05/2016 $2,000
01/05/2016 $8,000
01/05/2016 $4,000
01/05/2016 $2,000
01/05/2016 $6,000
01/05/2016 $10,000
01/05/2016 $10,000
01/05/2016 $8,000
01/05/2016 $6,000
01/05/2016 $12,000
01/05/2016 $4,000
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NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
Office of Primary Care and Health Systems Management

Enforcements, Stipulation Dates: 07/01/2011 to 11/30/2016

Facility County Survey Date Stipluation Date Fine

0041 Highland Park Rehabilitation and Nursing Center Allegany 10/25/2013 01/05/2016 $10,000
0350 Greene Meadows Nursing and Rehabilitation Center Greene 11/03/2013 01/05/2016 $8,000
0564 South Point Plaza Nursing and Rehabilitation Center Nassau 12/12/2013 01/05/2016 $8,000
0655 St Camillus Residential Health Care Facility Onondaga 01/07/2014 01/05/2016 $2,000
0594 Bethany Gardens Skilled Living Center Oneida 01/16/2014 01/05/2016 $2,000
0278 Absolut Center for Nursing and Rehabilitation at Aurora Park, LLC Erie 01/30/2014 01/05/2016 $4,000
0019 St Margarets Center Albany 02/27/2014 01/05/2016 $10,000
0364 Alpine Rehabilitation and Nursing Center Herkimer 03/06/2014 01/05/2016 $2,000
0949 Brookside Multicare Nursing Center Suffolk 03/07/2014 01/05/2016 $10,000
0337 Fulton Center for Rehabilitation and Healthcare Fulton 03/24/2014 01/05/2016 $10,000
0843 Baptist Health Nursing and Rehabilitation Center, Inc Schenectady 04/10/2014 01/05/2016 $10,000
0772 Diamond Hill Nursing and Rehabilitation Center Rensselaer 04/11/2014 01/05/2016 $2,000
0881 Broadlawn Manor Nursing & Rehab Center Suffolk 04/18/2014 01/05/2016 $8,000
4551 Whittier Rehabilitation & Skilled Nursing Center Columbia 06/17/2014 01/05/2016 $6,000
1022 Indian River Rehabilitation and Nursing Center Washington 11/08/2014 01/05/2016 $6,000
5790 Focus Rehabilitation and Nursing Center at Utica Oneida 12/19/2014 01/05/2016 $4,000
0784 Northern Manor Geriatric Center Inc Rockland 01/28/2015 01/05/2016 $10,000
0033 Guilderland Center Rehabilitation and Extended Care Facility Albany 03/16/2015 01/05/2016 $4,000
0558 Cold Spring Hills Center for Nursing and Rehabilitation Nassau 06/19/2015 01/05/2016 $10,000
4328 The Bronx-Lebanon Highbridge Woodycrest Center Bronx 08/22/2011 01/11/2016 $22,000
5710 Nassau Rehabilitation & Nursing Center Nassau 10/15/2012 01/11/2016 $2,000
0349 The Pines at Catskill Center for Nursing & Rehabilitation Greene 04/01/2014 01/11/2016 $2,000
0326 Alice Hyde Medical Center Franklin MULTIPLE 01/13/2016 $20,000
1669 Margaret Tietz Center for Nursing Care Inc Queens MULTIPLE 01/13/2016 $20,000
1022 Indian River Rehabilitation and Nursing Center Washington MULTIPLE 01/13/2016 $64,000
1010 The Pines at Glens Falls Center for Nursing & Rehabilitation Warren MULTIPLE 01/13/2016 $12,000
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NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
Office of Primary Care and Health Systems Management

Enforcements, Stipulation Dates: 07/01/2011 to 11/30/2016

Facility County Survey Date Stipluation Date Fine

0329 Closed Nursing Home MULTIPLE 01/13/2016 $12,000
0586 Newfane Rehab & Health Care Center Niagara 12/19/2011 01/13/2016 $10,000
6528 Our Lady of Peace Nursing Care Residence Niagara 01/19/2012 01/13/2016 $12,000
0762 The Springs Nursing and Rehabilitation Centre Rensselaer 04/03/2012 01/13/2016 $10,000
0152 Pine Haven Home Columbia 04/27/2012 01/13/2016 $2,000
6237 Wingate at Beacon Dutchess 08/20/2012 01/13/2016 $10,000
0390 Livingston County Center for Nursing and Rehabilitation Livingston 05/22/2013 01/13/2016 $2,000
3920 Rosewood Rehabilitation and Nursing Center Rensselaer 06/20/2013 01/13/2016 $6,000
0152 Pine Haven Home Columbia 08/01/2013 01/13/2016 $10,000
3920 Rosewood Rehabilitation and Nursing Center Rensselaer 08/26/2013 01/13/2016 $6,000
0762 The Springs Nursing and Rehabilitation Centre Rensselaer 09/17/2013 01/13/2016 $10,000
4815 NYS Veterans Home In NYC Queens 10/22/2013 01/13/2016 $2,000
4217 The Orchard Nursing and Rehabilitation Centre Washington 11/12/2013 01/13/2016 $6,000
0023 Teresian House Nursing Home Co Inc Albany 11/25/2013 01/13/2016 $10,000
0681 M.M. Ewing Continuing Care Center Ontario 12/13/2013 01/13/2016 $10,000
0908 Woodhaven Nursing Home Suffolk 12/18/2013 01/13/2016 $16,000
0607 Utica Rehabilitation & Nursing Center Oneida 01/09/2014 01/13/2016 $4,000
1134 The Osborn Westchester 04/18/2014 01/13/2016 $14,000
0609 Heritage Health Care Center Oneida 05/09/2014 01/13/2016 $4,000
7268 Evergreen Commons Rehabilitation and Nursing Center Rensselaer 05/13/2014 01/13/2016 $10,000
8555 Fox Run at Orchard Park Erie 06/06/2014 01/13/2016 $4,000
0350 Greene Meadows Nursing and Rehabilitation Center Greene 06/06/2014 01/13/2016 $10,000
4217 The Orchard Nursing and Rehabilitation Centre Washington 09/18/2014 01/13/2016 $6,000
0022 Daughters of Sarah Nursing Center Albany 10/08/2014 01/13/2016 $10,000
3920 Rosewood Rehabilitation and Nursing Center Rensselaer 01/02/2015 01/13/2016 $6,000
2544 Campbell Hall Rehabilitation Center Inc Orange 01/05/2015 01/13/2016 $2,000
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NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
Office of Primary Care and Health Systems Management

Enforcements, Stipulation Dates: 07/01/2011 to 11/30/2016

Facility County Survey Date Stipluation Date Fine

4551 Whittier Rehabilitation & Skilled Nursing Center Columbia 02/05/2015 01/13/2016 $10,000
0096 Northwoods Rehabilitation and Nursing Center at Moravia Cayuga 02/06/2015 01/13/2016 $2,000
0140 Meadowbrook Healthcare Clinton 02/26/2015 01/13/2016 $12,000
0156 Livingston Hills Nursing and Rehabilitation Center Columbia 04/14/2015 01/13/2016 $10,000
1254 Palisade Nursing Home Company Inc Bronx 04/16/2015 01/13/2016 $12,000
3182 Highpointe on Michigan Health Care Facility Erie 04/17/2015 01/13/2016 $16,000
0683 Ontario Center for Rehabilitation and Healthcare Ontario 06/12/2015 01/13/2016 $12,000
0038 Cuba Memorial Hospital Inc SNF Allegany 06/22/2015 01/13/2016 $4,000
0202 Quaker Hill Manor Dutchess 05/28/2015 01/16/2016 $10,000
0350 Greene Meadows Nursing and Rehabilitation Center Greene MULTIPLE 01/21/2016 $18,000
0169 Robinson Terrace Delaware 02/24/2012 01/21/2016 $6,000
0538 Garden Care Center Nassau 05/24/2012 01/21/2016 $12,000
0620 Charles T Sitrin Health Care Center Inc Oneida 07/10/2012 01/21/2016 $12,000
0963 Sullivan County Adult Care Center Sullivan 05/23/2013 01/21/2016 $6,000
0557 Parkview Care and Rehabilitation Center, Inc. Nassau 04/04/2014 01/21/2016 $12,000
1022 Indian River Rehabilitation and Nursing Center Washington 05/01/2014 01/21/2016 $10,000
0822 Wesley Health Care Center Inc Saratoga 07/31/2014 01/21/2016 $12,000
0479 Hill Haven Nursing Home Monroe 08/11/2014 01/21/2016 $10,000
2550 Groton Community Health Care Center Residential Care Facility Tompkins 09/19/2014 01/21/2016 $14,000
0335 Wells Nursing Home Inc Fulton 12/17/2014 01/21/2016 $10,000
2575 Dumont Center for Rehabilitation and Nursing Care Westchester 04/13/2015 01/21/2016 $18,000
0721 Orchard Manor Rehabilitation and Nursing Center Orleans 04/19/2015 01/21/2016 $18,000
4823 Richmond Center for Rehabilitation and Specialty Healthcare Richmond 10/24/2013 01/25/2016 $2,000
3909 Absolut Center for Nursing and Rehabilitation at Dunkirk, LLC Chautauqua 04/18/2014 02/09/2016 $12,000
0784 Northern Manor Geriatric Center Inc Rockland 04/16/2014 02/17/2016 $10,000
0492 Marquis Rehabilitation & Nursing Center Nassau 04/03/2013 03/01/2016 $8,000
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NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

Office of Primary Care and Health Systems Management

Facility
0315 Elderwood of Uihlein at Lake Placid
1404 Concord Nursing Home Inc
0320 Mercy Living Center
0027 Bethlehem Commons Care Center
4823 Richmond Center for Rehabilitation and Specialty Healthcare
0161 Crown Park Rehabilitation and Nursing Center
0984 Cayuga Ridge Extened Care
0654 Central Park Rehabilitation and Nursing Center
0735 St Luke Residential Health Care Facility Inc
0305 Essex Center for Rehabilitation and Healthcare
0033 Guilderland Center Rehabilitation and Extended Care Facility
6462 Medford Multicare Center for Living
0822 Wesley Health Care Center Inc
0650 Van Duyn Center for Rehabilitation and Nursing
0099 Chautauqua Nursing and Rehabilitation Center
0021 Hudson Park Rehabilitation and Nursing Center
1383 The Chateau at Brooklyn Rehabilitation and Nursing Center
0368 Samaritan Keep Nursing Home Inc
0023 Teresian House Nursing Home Co Inc
Quarter: 4 2015 Total Fines Assessed: $38,000
0019 St Margarets Center
0154 Barnwell Nursing & Rehabilitation Center
6057 St Luke's Home
12/02/2016

Enforcements, Stipulation Dates: 07/01/2011 to 11/30/2016

County
Essex

Kings
Franklin
Albany
Richmond
Cortland
Tompkins
Onondaga
Oswego
Essex
Albany
Suffolk
Saratoga
Onondaga
Chautauqua
Albany
Kings
Jefferson
Albany

Total Enforcements:

Albany
Columbia
Oneida

Survey Date

08/29/2005
02/08/2012
04/26/2012
10/25/2013
03/21/2014
08/26/2014
11/18/2014
03/02/2015
08/06/2015
08/19/2015
08/27/2015
08/27/2015
09/24/2015
MULTIPLE
11/03/2014
MULTIPLE
05/14/2012
11/04/2014
08/13/2015

3
MULTIPLE

MULTIPLE
08/30/2013

Stipluation Date Fine
03/09/2016 $2,000
03/09/2016 $14,000
03/09/2016 $10,000
03/09/2016 $14,000
03/09/2016 $10,000
03/09/2016 $14,000
03/09/2016 $10,000
03/09/2016 $12,000
03/09/2016 $2,000
03/09/2016 $6,000
03/09/2016 $4,000
03/09/2016 $12,000
03/09/2016 $6,000
03/14/2016 $40,000
03/14/2016 $10,000
03/15/2016 $18,000
03/15/2016 $14,000
03/15/2016 $6,000
03/19/2016 $10,000
10/20/2015 $16,000
11/03/2015 $18,000
12/15/2015 $4,000
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NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
Office of Primary Care and Health Systems Management

Enforcements, Stipulation Dates: 07/01/2011 to 11/30/2016

Facility

Quarter: 3 2015 Total Fines Assessed: $144,000

0657 The Cottages at Garden Grove, a Skilled Nursing Community

0021 Hudson Park Rehabilitation and Nursing Center

0539 Woodmere Rehab & Health Care Center, Inc

3920 Rosewood Rehabilitation and Nursing Center

0949 Brookside Multicare Nursing Center

0941 Acadia Center for Nursing and Rehabilitation

0152 Pine Haven Home

0107 Lutheran Retirement Home

0656 James Square Nursing and Rehabilitation Centre

4815 NYS Veterans Home In NYC

0682 Elm Manor Nursing Home

0491 Glengariff Health Care Center

4808 Edna Tina Wilson Living Center

0315 Elderwood of Uihlein at Lake Placid

Quarter: 2 2015 Total Fines Assessed: $64,000

1316 Rutland Nursing Home Co Inc

1010 The Pines at Glens Falls Center for Nursing & Rehabilitation

0331 Nathan Littauer Hospital Nursing Home

0023 Teresian House Nursing Home Co Inc

5546 Hopkins Center for Rehabilitation and Healthcare

0681 M.M. Ewing Continuing Care Center

1571 Mary Manning Walsh Nursing Home Co Inc

0871 Hornell Gardens, LLC

0825 Saratoga Center for Rehab and Skilled Nursing Care
12/02/2016

Total Enforcements:

Total Enforcements:

HEALTH

County

Onondaga
Albany
Nassau
Rensselaer
Suffolk
Suffolk
Columbia
Chautauqua
Onondaga
Queens
Ontario
Nassau
Monroe
Essex

Kings
Warren
Fulton
Albany
Kings
Ontario
New York
Steuben
Saratoga

Survey Date
14

10/14/2011
MULTIPLE
05/29/2013
05/30/2013
07/19/2013
07/26/2013
01/07/2013
09/27/2013
12/20/2013
02/14/2014
07/30/2012
08/08/2013
10/25/2013
12/05/2013

9
MULTIPLE

01/17/2012
02/01/2012
02/01/2012
02/29/2012
09/25/2012
01/25/2013
07/12/2013
08/19/2014

Stipluation Date

08/31/2015
09/01/2015
09/01/2015
09/01/2015
09/01/2015
09/01/2015
09/15/2015
09/15/2015
09/15/2015
09/15/2015
09/17/2015
09/22/2015
09/22/2015
09/22/2015

06/24/2015
06/24/2015
06/24/2015
06/24/2015
06/24/2015
06/24/2015
06/24/2015
06/24/2015
06/24/2015

Fine

$24,000
$28,000
$8,000
$6,000
$10,000
$4,000
$4,000
$8,000
$2,000
$10,000
$10,000
$16,000
$10,000
$4,000

$12,000
$10,000
$12,000
$2,000
$10,000
$2,000
$6,000
$8,000
$2,000
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NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

Office of Primary Care and Health Systems Management

Enforcements, Stipulation Dates: 07/01/2011 to 11/30/2016

Facility

Quarter: 4 2014 Total Fines Assessed:  $24,000

0881 Broadlawn Manor Nursing & Rehab Center

0607 Utica Rehabilitation & Nursing Center

Quarter: 3 2014 Total Fines Assessed: $38,000

0315 Elderwood of Uihlein at Lake Placid

1013 Adirondack Tri-County Nursing and Rehabilitation Center, Inc

5710 Nassau Rehabilitation & Nursing Center

0161 Crown Park Rehabilitation and Nursing Center

Quarter: 2 2014 Total Fines Assessed:  $22,000

0656 James Square Nursing and Rehabilitation Centre

0448 New Roc Nursing and Rehabilitation Center

Quarter: 1 2014 Total Fines Assessed: $68,000

0154 Barnwell Nursing & Rehabilitation Center

1008 Warren Center for Rehabilitation and Nursing

1026 Washington Center for Rehabilitation and Healthcare

4551 Whittier Rehabilitation & Skilled Nursing Center

Quarter: 4 2013 Total Fines Assessed: $30,000

0483 Wilkinson Residential Health Care Facility

0023 Teresian House Nursing Home Co Inc

0604 Katherine Luther Residential Health Care and Rehabilitation Center

Quarter: 3 2013 Total Fines Assessed: $14,000

0056 Absolut Center for Nursing and Rehabilitation at Endicott, LLC

Quarter: 2 2013 Total Fines Assessed: $46,000

0254 Waterfront Center for Rehabilitation and Healthcare

1316 Rutland Nursing Home Co Inc

0050 Bridgewater Center for Rehabilitation & Nursing, LLC

0305 Essex Center for Rehabilitation and Healthcare

0282 Fiddlers Green Manor Rehabilitation and Nursing Center
12/02/2016

County

Total Enforcements:

Suffolk
Oneida

Total Enforcements:

Essex
Warren
Nassau
Cortland

Total Enforcements:

Onondaga
Monroe

Total Enforcements:

Columbia
Warren
Washington
Columbia

Total Enforcements:

Montgomery
Albany
Oneida

Total Enforcements:

Broome

Total Enforcements:

Erie
Kings
Broome
Essex
Erie

HEALTH

Survey Date

2
12/19/2011

01/20/2012

4
MULTIPLE

MULTIPLE
08/24/2011
10/29/2011

2
04/13/2011

09/14/2011

4
03/13/2012

12/20/2011
MULTIPLE
08/23/2010

3
10/17/2011

10/17/2011
08/19/2011

1
11/21/2011

5
09/27/2011

09/01/2011
07/06/2011
MULTIPLE
09/12/2011

Stipluation Date Fine
11/05/2014 $6,000
11/05/2014 $18,000
09/11/2014 $20,000
09/11/2014 $2,000
09/19/2014 $6,000
09/30/2014 $10,000
05/02/2014 $10,000
06/24/2014 $12,000
01/12/2014 $2,000
02/02/2014 $2,000
02/24/2014 $44,000
02/24/2014 $20,000
11/04/2013 $10,000
11/04/2013 $10,000
11/06/2013 $10,000
09/11/2013 $14,000
04/24/2013 $2,000
04/30/2013 $4,000
05/29/2013 $4,000
06/10/2013 $32,000
06/10/2013 $4,000
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NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

Office of Primary Care and Health Systems Management

Facility
Quarter: 1 2013 Total Fines Assessed: $148,000
1126 Andrus On Hudson
1671 Parker Jewish Institute for Health Care & Rehab
0056 Absolut Center for Nursing and Rehabilitation at Endicott, LLC
0774 Northern Riverview Health Care Center, Inc
0604 Katherine Luther Residential Health Care and Rehabilitation Center
0655 St Camillus Residential Health Care Facility
0608 The Pines at Utica Center for Nursing & Rehabilitation
1236 Mosholu Parkway Nursing & Rehabilitation Center
0194 Ferncliff Nursing Home Co Inc
0681 M.M. Ewing Continuing Care Center
0390 Livingston County Center for Nursing and Rehabilitation
Quarter: 4 2012 Total Fines Assessed: $40,000
1736 Beacon Rehabilitation and Nursing Center
1376 Schulman and Schachne Institute for Nursing And Rehabilitation
6300 New York State Veterans Home at Montrose
0754 Putnam Nursing & Rehabilitation Center

12/02/2016

Enforcements, Stipulation Dates: 07/01/2011 to 11/30/2016

HEALTH NY.GOV
facebook.com/ NYSDOH
twitter.com /HealthNYGov

County Survey Date
Total Enforcements: 11
Westchester 05/19/2011
Queens 07/13/2011
Broome 11/05/2010
Rockland 05/06/2011
Oneida 05/23/2011
Onondaga 06/10/2011
Oneida 07/27/2011
Bronx 04/12/2011
Dutchess 04/27/2011
Ontario 06/24/2011
Livingston 07/07/2011
Total Enforcements: 4
Queens 02/24/2009
Kings 01/20/2010
Westchester 08/27/2009
Putnam 11/09/2009

Stipluation Date Fine
01/13/2013 $12,000
01/13/2013 $12,000
01/29/2013 $22,000
01/31/2013 $16,000
02/04/2013 $12,000
02/13/2013 $6,000
02/13/2013 $12,000
02/27/2013 $24,000
02/27/2013 $20,000
03/11/2013 $10,000
03/11/2013 $2,000
11/19/2012 $4,000
11/29/2012 $12,000
12/05/2012 $8,000
12/05/2012 $16,000
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NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

Office of Primary Care and Health Systems Management

Enforcements, Stipulation Dates: 07/01/2011 to 11/30/2016

Facility
Quarter: 3 2012 Total Fines Assessed: $96,000
1022 Indian River Rehabilitation and Nursing Center
0949 Brookside Multicare Nursing Center
0447 Closed Nursing Home
0161 Crown Park Rehabilitation and Nursing Center
5546 Hopkins Center for Rehabilitation and Healthcare
0447 Closed Nursing Home
0447 Closed Nursing Home
0762 The Springs Nursing and Rehabilitation Centre
0337 Fulton Center for Rehabilitation and Healthcare
1407 Crown Heights Center for Nursing and Rehabilitation
Quarter: 2 2012 Total Fines Assessed: $78,000
0030 Albany County Nursing Home
0156 Livingston Hills Nursing and Rehabilitation Center
1010 The Pines at Glens Falls Center for Nursing & Rehabilitation
1235 Morris Park Nursing Home
0446 Brighton Manor
1399 Shore View Nursing & Rehabilitation Center
1260 Bay Park Center for Nursing and Rehabilitation, LLC
0485 River Ridge Living Center
1148 Somers Manor Rehabilitation & Nursing Center
12/02/2016

County Survey Date
Total Enforcements: 10

Washington 02/23/2011
Suffolk 07/29/2011

MULTIPLE
Cortland MULTIPLE
Kings 04/11/2011

MULTIPLE

07/26/2010
Rensselaer 04/01/2011
Fulton 07/25/2011
Kings 02/18/2011

Total Enforcements: 9

Albany 02/28/2011
Columbia MULTIPLE
Warren 03/03/2011
Bronx 03/08/2011
Monroe 03/16/2011
Kings 02/15/2010
Bronx 02/16/2011
Montgomery 04/11/2011
Westchester 03/24/2010

Stipluation Date Fine
07/16/2012 $8,000
07/16/2012 $4,000
08/21/2012 $12,000
08/24/2012 $28,000
08/24/2012 $4,000
09/17/2012 $14,000
09/17/2012 $2,000
09/17/2012 $4,000
09/17/2012 $10,000
09/25/2012 $10,000
04/04/2012 $2,000
04/20/2012 $16,000
04/20/2012 $2,000
04/20/2012 $10,000
04/20/2012 $2,000
05/30/2012 $10,000
05/30/2012 $18,000
05/30/2012 $4,000
06/22/2012 $14,000
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NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
Office of Primary Care and Health Systems Management

Facility
Quarter: 1 2012

0508
0274
1026
1088
0274
1013
0331
1010
0329
0800
0403
0657
1372
0156
3186
0136
1008
1106
0650
6237
1233
1316
0201
0664

12/02/2016

Enforcements, Stipulation Dates: 07/01/2011 to 11/30/2016

Total Fines Assessed: $268,000
Hempstead Park Nursing Home

Comprehensive Rehabilitation and Nursing Center at Williamsville
Washington Center for Rehabilitation and Healthcare

Bethel Nursing Home Company Inc

Comprehensive Rehabilitation and Nursing Center at Williamsville
Adirondack Tri-County Nursing and Rehabilitation Center, Inc
Nathan Littauer Hospital Nursing Home

The Pines at Glens Falls Center for Nursing & Rehabilitation
Closed Nursing Home

St Josephs Home

The Grand Rehabilitation and Nursing at Chittenango

The Cottages at Garden Grove, a Skilled Nursing Community
Lutheran Augustana Center for Extended Care & Rehabilitation, Inc
Livingston Hills Nursing and Rehabilitation Center

Closed Nursing Home

Champlain Valley Physicians Hospital Medical Center SNF
Warren Center for Rehabilitation and Nursing

Sans Souci Rehabilitation and Nursing Center

Van Duyn Center for Rehabilitation and Nursing

Wingate at Beacon

Fieldston Lodge Care Center

Rutland Nursing Home Co Inc

Elant at Fishkill, Inc.

Sunnyside Care Center

HEALTH

County Survey Date
Total Enforcements: 24

Nassau 01/09/2009
Erie 01/24/2011
Washington 08/11/2010
Westchester 12/17/2010
Erie 10/28/2010
Warren MULTIPLE
Fulton 10/08/2010
Warren 11/04/2010

04/30/2010
Saint Lawrence 07/28/2010
Madison 01/20/2011
Onondaga 01/14/2011
Kings MULTIPLE
Columbia 09/15/2010

01/03/2011
Clinton 02/03/2011
Warren 02/08/2011
Westchester 02/11/2011
Onondaga MULTIPLE
Dutchess 01/04/2011
Bronx 01/11/2011
Kings 02/16/2011
Dutchess 01/10/2011
Onondaga 01/31/2011

Stipluation Date Fine
01/06/2012 $10,000
01/10/2012 $2,000
01/17/2012 $8,000
01/17/2012 $12,000
01/18/2012 $10,000
02/06/2012 $8,000
02/06/2012 $20,000
02/06/2012 $2,000
02/17/2012 $10,000
02/17/2012 $12,000
02/17/2012 $20,000
02/22/2012 $10,000
03/12/2012 $22,000
03/12/2012 $2,000
03/12/2012 $4,000
03/12/2012 $22,000
03/12/2012 $2,000
03/16/2012 $10,000
03/19/2012 $12,000
03/19/2012 $24,000
03/19/2012 $12,000
03/19/2012 $22,000
03/23/2012 $4,000
03/27/2012 $8,000
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NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
Office of Primary Care and Health Systems Management

Enforcements, Stipulation Dates: 07/01/2011 to 11/30/2016

Facility County Survey Date Stipluation Date Fine
Quarter: 4 2011 Total Fines Assessed: $74,000 Total Enforcements: 8
0731 Morningstar Residential Care Center Oswego 02/05/2010 11/02/2011 $4,000
1702 Queens Nassau Rehabilitation and Nursing Center Queens 03/19/2010 11/02/2011 $20,000
0620 Charles T Sitrin Health Care Center Inc Oneida 08/24/2010 11/23/2011 $6,000
0656 James Square Nursing and Rehabilitation Centre Onondaga 10/06/2010 11/23/2011 $10,000
0038 Cuba Memorial Hospital Inc SNF Allegany 10/07/2011 12/06/2011 $6,000
0508 Hempstead Park Nursing Home Nassau 09/28/2010 12/16/2011 $8,000
1757 Golden Gate Rehabilitation & Health Care Center Richmond 11/22/2010 12/16/2011 $10,000
0564 South Point Plaza Nursing and Rehabilitation Center Nassau 12/07/2010 12/16/2011 $10,000
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NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

Office of Primary Care and Health Systems Management

Facility
Quarter: 3 2011

0288 Beechwood Homes

1233 Fieldston Lodge Care Center

1379 New Carlton Rehab and Nursing Center, LLC

1235 Morris Park Nursing Home

1707 Lawrence Nursing Care Center, Inc

5760 Wingate of Dutchess

4551 Whittier Rehabilitation & Skilled Nursing Center

1408 Center for Nursing & Rehabilitation Inc

7268 Evergreen Commons Rehabilitation and Nursing Center

0537 Oceanside Care Center Inc

1578 New East Side Nursing Home

1603 The New Jewish Home, Manhattan

1251 Bronx Center for Rehabilitation & Health Care

0800 St Josephs Home

1407 Crown Heights Center for Nursing and Rehabilitation

0907 Closed Nursing Home

0398 Oneida Healthcare

3089 Terence Cardinal Cooke Health Care Center

1409 Bedford Center for Nursing and Rehabilitation

0749 Focus Rehabilitation and Nursing Center at Otsego

0310 Heritage Commons Residential Health Care

0177 Closed Nursing Home

5568 Closed Nursing Home

6232 The Grand Rehabilitation and Nursing at River Valley
07/01/2011 - 11/30/2016 Total Fines Assessed: $3,323,000

12/02/2016

Enforcements, Stipulation Dates: 07/01/2011 to 11/30/2016

Total Fines Assessed: $212,000

County Survey Date
Total Enforcements: 24

Erie 10/14/2008
Bronx 08/26/2008
Kings 02/27/2009
Bronx 07/13/2009
Queens MULTIPLE
Dutchess 04/13/2009
Columbia 01/12/2010
Kings 01/29/2010
Rensselaer 10/22/2009
Nassau 01/29/2010
New York 01/29/2010
New York 03/12/2010
Bronx 04/16/2010
Saint Lawrence 07/28/2010
Kings MULTIPLE

05/06/2009
Madison 04/02/2010
New York 04/09/2010
Kings 04/29/2010
Otsego 04/30/2010
Essex 06/01/2010

06/17/2010

07/30/2010
Dutchess 09/13/2010

Total Enforcements:334

Stipluation Date Fine
07/01/2011 $10,000
07/11/2011 $10,000
07/11/2011 $10,000
07/11/2011 $4,000
08/22/2011 $16,000
08/22/2011 $10,000
08/22/2011 $12,000
08/22/2011 $24,000
08/25/2011 $8,000
08/25/2011 $6,000
08/25/2011 $12,000
08/25/2011 $2,000
08/25/2011 $4,000
08/25/2011 $12,000
09/26/2011 $10,000
09/26/2011 $6,000
09/26/2011 $8,000
09/26/2011 $2,000
09/26/2011 $6,000
09/26/2011 $6,000
09/26/2011 $6,000
09/26/2011 $6,000
09/26/2011 $10,000
09/26/2011 $12,000
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Enforcements, Stipulation Dates: 07/01/2011 to 11/30/2016
Facility County Survey Date Stipluation Date Fine

Note: Facilities found to be in violation of the New York State Facilities Code pursuant to Section 12 of the Public Health Law may be liable for penalties of up to $10,000
per violation of Article 28 of the Public Health Law. Under state law nursing homes can be fined up to $2,000 per citation. These fines may be increased to $5,000 if the
same violation is repeated within twelve months and the violations were a serious threat to health and safety. These fines may also be increased up to $10,000 if the

violation directly results in serious physical harm.

12/02/2016 HEALTH NY.GOV Page 16 of 16
facebook.com/ NYSDOH
twitter.com /HealthNYGov



